i BH
152F BRUMNMEEXRAMNARIERLTARAENANLERARBTHET AW EE, ARK, EFE, BHK
mEl. ZVERRIT AR, FWRER. HETE, #E5E. FRALKF. BRAESFER  HEERRZ , 2R
B, fRiE. FSMEAL. AR, BHRAM. RULHE. MlLESTENEEREE .
(152F BRTUBILFEBHEM) RELAANTHERAFBOEHTMA  ZEADESE T EHFANERER , 0 #E,
BN, BMEE  AFWE4RESELRM , EEXNFRZA, BASSHUN .
(152F BATBNEREEM) NAAERNETERIMARNERLT , FAAGNNATEEEZBENRNE S,

MEEH , LS TEA,
PREFACE

Combine with all the specialty and advantages of the same models at home and abroad, 152F, being of 4-stroke, single cylinder with force
air-cooled type, is one of the newly gasoline engines developed by our Co. It is characterized by advanced design, compact struction, reliable
performance, convenient service, low fuel ‘consumption and easy regulation. The engine is widely used as ideal power in many fields such as
generating set, tour, open working, public place of entertainment, construction machine, agricultural machinery, etc.

For the sake of customer’s conveniencey, we carefully compile the PART CATALOGUE FOR 152F ENGINE, which covers the main
informations of parts, such as illustrations, names, quantities, etc. Please refer to this book when you order the parts. If any difference in the book
from the actual engine status, please do as per the real.

The copyright of this catalogue belongs to Chongqing Lifan Power Co., Ltd. Any group or individual is forbidden to reprint or copy any item
fromit. The catalogue is subject to change without notice.



HRIMAARHA IR A5
Chongqing Lifan Power Co., Ltd.

—E—FF N A E—HMR(Sep, 2010 First Edition)

H =
INDEX TO ENGINE GROUP

BB AL ZELA -+ v eee e meee e e et R e 1
CRANKCASE ASSY

BB ZE 2 IE - oo e 5
CRANKCASE COVER ASSY

B L R L+ v e e e e s 4
CYLINDER COVER ASSY

EEEE Yﬁ%ﬁsﬂ%ﬁk ........................................................................................................ 5
CRANKSHAFT, PISTON & CONNECTING ROD

Iﬂlﬁéﬁlﬂéﬂ/ﬁ\ %I‘]gﬂé ..................................................................................................... 7
COMBINATION OF CAM SHAFT & VALVE

S TRTE AR b 8
CARBURETOR ASSY

BRIAEZELII -+t 10

FUEL TANK ASSY



E-8 ":‘E/;L/TE{%%%E& ............................................................................................................. 11
AIR CLEANER ASSY

BO U i vttt 12

MUFFLER
-

T T 14 13
RECOIL STARTER

Eol1  JTBUZE ] A2 - vveeoovvreee e se e e et R e 15
GOVERNING CONTROL SYSTEM

Ea12 KB e 17
FLYWHEEL

Bol3 BRI oo e e 18
IGNITION COIL

B T4 2L oo e e et 19

EMBLEM



E-01 FhahiE414 CRANKCASE ASSY
B 5 EHHRE - .. #H & % ¥
S/N Part No. A Description Quantity | Remark




O 0NN WN =

11100

11400

17218

18214

11120

11511

11512

19143

19112

26111

26112

11130

26113

11215
GB/T5789
GB/T16674.2 4l
GB/T5789
27400
GB/T62-1988
11413

HIE VRS
SITERRA S

B E XL A M5 X118
HES DXL 242 M6 X 60
B 41E (b 17X $30X6)
A=A S

S E R

JERE

TERE

PR IEFT

AT T8

FE A

PR IEFT

JRAR

T2 M6 X 14

B2 M5 X 10

I M8 X 18

BINGRERE i

R M10

SITE IR

Crankcase

Valve chamber clapboard sub-assy
Stud M5 X 118

Stud M6 X 60

Oil seal( & 17 & 30x6), crankshaft
Cover, oil filter

Gasket

Return pipe

Flow guard, lower

Sway bar

Keeper, sway bar

Oil seal, sway bar

Washer, sway bar

Bottom plate

Bolt M6 X14

Bolt M5X 10

Bolt M8 X 18

Qilésensor

Nut M10

Valve chamber clapboard sub

— e P B DN e e e ke et e bk ek e N DN et

1




E-2 i3s3 4144 CRANKCASE COVER ASSY

Fs | E8BHRK5 - o HE &
S/N Part No. A B & Description Quantity | Remark
1 11113/168F SEfLH & 8X 14 Setpin ¢8X14 2
2 11114 kAR A Gasket, crankcase 1
3 11115/168F THCIR IR ZE Drain plug 2
4 11116/168F THCIH R FE 2 P Washer 2
5 11211 th A 2% Crankcase cover 1
6 11120 mhh B4 (017X $30X6) QOil seal(17 X 30X 6), crankshaft 1
7 15651 Bl R Dipstick sub-assy 1
8 15652 HLmR Dipstick 1
9 15512 DIRGIANESE ] Seal, oil plug 2
10 15520 HLH ZE A1 Oil plug sub-assy 1
1 15521 Bz 0il plug 1

D




E-2 i3s3 4144 CRANKCASE COVER ASSY

FS | FEHEHNRS - o HE &
SN Part No. A Description Quantity | Remark
12 25120 i B i Fe H 5 Driven gear sub-assy, governor 1
13 25121 R MB) ik Driven gear, governor 1
14 25131 TENE Sliding sleeve 1
15 25141 THRTRIR Flyweight 2
16 25151 T Governing shaft 1
17 25163 TR Pin, flyweight 2
18 25164 bt RN Snap ring 1
19 25165/168F PR MBI Washer, driven gear 1
20 GB/T276 7k 6203 Bearing 6203 1
21 GB/T5789 B2 M6 X 28 Bolt M6 X 28 6
22 25113 THEBERE Sliding sleeve, Washer 1




E-03 55L& CYLINDER COVER

FF 5 FHHRS : o 4 &2 & E
S/N Part No. F W42 Description Quantity Remark
1 12120 Sk B A Gasket, cylinder head 1
2 12119 ik Cylinder cover 1
3 27100 KAEFEH A ESTC Spark plug 1
4 GB/T5789 IR M6%35 Bolt M6 X35 6

e




E-4 % 7EEZEM S CRANKSHAFT, PISTON & CONNECTING ROD

16

.

Fs | EEBH4NRS - o B & & I
S/N Part No. T W AR % Description Quantity Remark
1 13100 thfmsH & Crankshaft sub-assy 1
2 13111 il Crankshaft 1
3 13112 Bl Woodruff key 1
4 13200 EFAE Connecting rod 1
5 13212 A Shank assy 1
6 13213 IR Bolt 2
7 13311 THIE Piston 1
8 13312 T FEA Piston pin 1
9 13313 TEEEH B Circlip, piston pin 2
10 13400 TG Piston ring set 1
11 13411 TEIEFR (—) Piston ring ( [ ) 1
12 13412 L (2D Piston ring (1) 1

—5em




E-4 Bh3hyE %M AR CRANKSHAFT, PISTON & CONNECTING ROD

Fs | EBHALS - o % & & I
S/N Part No. T W AR % Description Quantity Remark
13 13420 HEZYAiNES Oil ring, 3-piece 1
14 13421 o3& Expander 1
15 13422 BZS Side rail 2
16 13113 IERS EF %0 Timing driving gear 1
17 GB/T276 Hh7& 6203 Bearing 6203 1

—6--




E-5 MBEAS K144 COMBINATION OF CAMSHAFT & VALVE

Fs | EX4RKS . o HE &

S/N Part No. A Description Quantity | Remark
1 14111 WL Camshaft 1
2 14114 LR Washer, camshaft 2
3 14315 BEFE Tappet 2
4 14411 AT Intake valve 1
5 14712 HAT Exhaust valve 1
6 14420 $4im AL Qil seal, valve stem 1
7 14415 RTTEFEE (7D Spring seat, valve (=) 2
8 14414 SITHE Valve spring 2
9 14416 IR Cap 2

e




E-6 fLiH32 4 . CARBURETOR ASSY

F 5 EHEHERSE - . ¥ 8 & &
S/N Part No. F W 4F B Description Quantity Remark
1 17219 RO Gasket, intake port 1
2 16100 A 2% Carburetor assy 1
3 16112 i AR R Connecting block 1
4 16113 fhiEERE Gasket, carburetor 1
5 16114 NP S Choke lever 1
6 16210 T =EAn Float chamber sub-assy 1
7 16211 FFE Float chamber 1
8 16212 F TR Screw 1
9 16213 VTR NBET S B R Seal, screw 1
10 16214 T T ZE TR IRET Drain screw, float chamber 1
11 16215 V7 F I GAET B A Washer 1
12 16216 FFEERR Gasket, float chamber 1
13 16220 T A Float sub-assy 1
14 16230 T AL Needle valve 1

—-8e-




E-6 fLiH32 4 . CARBURETOR ASSY

Fes | EE8HRKS - o & &
SN Part No. ® WA B Description Quantity | Remark
15 16240 il #HR & E R4 Mixture chamber body 1
16 16244 TR Main nozzle 1
17 16243 F AL Main jet 1
18 16250 RIS Throttle unit 1
19 16363 A 2RI R TF AR Throttle lever 1
20 16365 AR AR TT <2 Pl Alrproof washer 1
21 16364 AR e Ty Washer 1
22 16362 [R5 SN Cover 1
23 16320 FELRT ] 20 14 Choke unit 1
24 16351 BB Idle adjusting screw 1
25 16367 i 25 75 W4T Screw M4 X6 2

-9--




E-7 BmsE AR FUEL TANK ASSY

Fs | EBHRS . o H & &
S/N Part No. F W AR 8K Description Quantity Remark
1 16400/168F PR AR R A Fuel filler cap sub-assy 1
2 16411/168F SEVEA Fuel filler cap 1
3 16414/168F e Packing ring 1
4 16510 e STHETEE RS Fuel tank 1
5 16610/168F EVEAT A Filter cup 1
6 16621 vl Outlet pipe 1
7 16622/168F mER Pipe clamp 2
8 16633/168F L A A Outlet nipple 1
9 16634/168F Lh i S A e A Seal ring, outlet nipple 1
10 GB/T5789 12 M6ox14 Bolt M6x14 1
11 GB/T6177 1 M6 Nut M6 2
12 19113 AR MR Fuel tank board 1

-10--




E-8

Z=

SIERBRMAB AIR CLEANER ASSY

ja %
/;\
\Q )
LD
5
F 5 FEHEHRE - . HE & &
S/N Part No. T HAE AR Description Quantity Remark
1 17112 FYEAR T Cover, air cleaner 1
2 17114 2 PE A AR Housing, air cleaner 1
3 17124 ZE AR Foam, air cleaner 1
4 17125 esb -t = Bracket, air cleaner 1
5 17113 EYEIREN Gasket, air cleaner 1
6 GB/T6177 B RE M5 Nut M5 2
7 GB/T845 B BURET ST4x10 Self-tapping screw ST4 X 10 1

w1lem




E-9 A4/ MUFFLER

F 5 ERHRT . . HE & T
S/N Part No. T W AR % Description Quantity Remark
1 18215 HAOHS Gasket, exhaust port 1
18000 T 75 A Exhaust muffler 1
3 GB/T6177 WEREM6 Nut M6

12—




E-10 RMW#EFEEHF RECOIL STARTER

FS | E84HRK5 o R &
S/N Part No. T W A Description Quantity | Remark
1 19200 R B A Fan hood sub-assy 1
2 23100 SR Bl AR A Recoil starter 1
3 23111 PEBEHIIE Friction spring 1
4 23118 ETE Rope 1
5 23113 AT IAT Shoulder screw 1
6 23114 kN Spiral spring 1
7 23115 T Ratchet 2
8 23116 B Lid, spring 1
9 23117 B AR Spool, starter 1
10 23119 T Grip, starter 1
11 23211 Sl =R R Casing 1

—13--




E-10 RMW#EFEEHF RECOIL STARTER

Fs | ZE84RS - o = &

S/N Part No. T W A& Description Quantity | Remark
12 27300 K IFRHEE Engine switch 1
13 GB/T5789 12 M6 X 14 Bolt M6 X 14 3
14 GB/T16674.2 I M6 X8 Bolt M6 X8 3
15 23112 BT Ratchet spring 2

we14em




E-11 JAEE4H| R4 GOVERNING CONTROL SYSTEM

75 FHHENREG FWMH LK Description ﬁ% &
S/N Part No. Quantity Remark
1 26114 Bt Governor arm 1
2 26115 PR BT Pull-rod, governor 1
3 26116 T R [ R Lock bolt 1
4 26117 HArpnsE Return spring 1
5 26118 TR R Assistant spring, governor 1
6 26200 TE S ZE & Mount, governor 1
7 26221 Lt Handle 1
8 26224 SERLIR Positioning plate 1
9 26215 WA B Spring, governor 1
10 26223 W Wave washer 1
11 26222 Hy Washer 1

--15--




E-11 %424 GROVERNING CONTROL SYSTEM

FS | 84K - " HnE
S/N Part No. T WA B Description Quantity
12 26210 TSP A Supporting plate unit 1
13 26213 PATARIER Pressure plate 1
14 GB/T6177 2} M6 Nut M6 2
15 GB/T818-85-H BEKE M5 X 25 Bolt M5X25 1
16 GB/T5789-86 WEFE M6 X 14 Bolt M6 X 14 2
17 GB/T818-85-H BEFE M5 X 16 Bolt M5X 16 1




E-12 k¥¥/ FLYWHEEL

FEs | EBHRS - o HE & I
S/N Part No. SR Description Quantity | Remark
1 23300 WedHE Flywheel 1
2 19111 TRHE R Fan, flywheel 1
3 23316 e Starting flange 1
4 23317 TRERIEEE M12X1.25 Nut M12Xx1.25 1

17




E-13 k£ B4 4 IGNITION COIL

F S EHHERS . L. & & =
SN Part No. At Description Quantity | Remark

27220 KAEZENE AL Cap, spark plug 1
27230 $e KR Cable, engine stop 1
27200 RUK R A Ignition coil sub-assy 1
27210 R KRB ZH Ignition coil 1
GB/T5789 BEHE M6x28 Bolt M6X28 2




E-14 57¢ EMBLEM

/A WARNING

Check that there is not any
fuel spilling or fuel leakage.
Filling before stalling engine
is forbidden

THROTTLE sLow
COMMANDE DES GAZ LENT
GASKNQPE LANGSAM

F 5 ZEHMHRS . o HnE & E
S/N Part No. T W fF 5K Description Quantity Remark
1 91111 EitRslyia Model label 1
2 91115 BE XL TFF G 18 Emblem, choke lever 1
3 91114 (R yia Emblem, tortoise and rabbit 1
4 91112 AL T 18, Emblem, adding oil 1
5 91118 VR SR 1 Emblem, fuel 1

-19--




